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 PROTECTIVE  SLEEVE 
Description: Seamless knitted protective sleeves. Lenght 36 cm, 45 cm, 56 cm. 
Each sleeve is marked by logo of manufacturer, article number, manufacturing date 
and pictograms of protection in accordance of EN 388:2003 and EN 407:2004 

Use: Sleeves are designed for protection against mechanical risks and cut in dry 
conditions. 
Features and marking: 
 
 
read the user manufacturer EC conformity  mechanical  heat 
instruction identification marking hazards icon hazards icon 

454x– protection levels EN388:03 
Abrasion rezistance:  4 
Cut resistance: 5 
Tear resistance: 4 
Puncture resistance: x 

x1xxxx  – protection leves EN407:04 
Flammability class  x 
Contact heat class  1 
Covective heat class  x 
Convective heat class  x 
Small splashes of molten metal  class  x 
Large quantities of molten metal class  x 

01180025 CETIA – article 36, 45, 56 – size production date (year) 
Maintenance and usage of safety sleeve: Protect sleeve against radiant heat, do 
not expose to organic solvents and their vapours, lubricants, fats, mineral oils. 
Remove rough dirt with a brush and let sleeves dry freely at room temperature after 
use. Sleeve cannot be machine washed or dry cleaned. 
Warning: Sleeve must not be used if there is a risk of them being caught by moving 
machine parts. Always use correct sleeve size and examine its condition before every 
use. Never use worn, hardened or in any other way damaged sleeve. Sleeve use 
may cause some skin irritation and allergic reaction to people with very sensitive skin, 
in such case do not use sleeve any further. 
Transport and storage: Sleeve should be transported in the original packaging or 
in a plastic bag. Sleeve should be stored in a cool, dry environment away from direct 
sunlight. Shelf life is 5 years from the date of manufacture in suitable conditions. 
EC type certificate has been issued by a notified body No. 2369 Vipo a.s., 
Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovakia. The declaration of conformity is 
available on the www.cerva.com from 1.4.2019. 
Manufacturer: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Czech 
Republic 
 

 DOREZA MËNGËT 
Përshkrimi: Mëngore të thurura pa tegel.  Ofrohen në gjatësitë 36 cm, 45 cm dhe 56 
cm në përputhje me normën EN 388:2003 dhe EN 407: 2004. Në mëngore shënohet 
logo e importuesit, tipi, pas tipit madhësia, piktogrami i rreziqeve të 
dëmtimeve mekanike dhe termike si dhe viti i prodhimit. 
Përdorimi: Manipulim materialesh në mjedis të thatë, punime montimi, përdoren në 
të gjithë sektorët e industrisë, kryesisht aty ku ekziston rreziku i prerjes nga 
tehet e objekteve.  Ofrojnë mbrojtje ndaj rreziqeve të dëmtimeve mekanike. 
Karakteristikat dhe kodifikimi:  
 
 
Piktogrami i identifikimi i   simboli i  piktogrami i  piktogrami i 
informacionit prodhuesit përputhshmëritë rreziqeve nxehtësisë  
   Mekanike dhe zjarrit 
454x - Shkallët e mbrojtjes EN388: 2003 
Rezistenca ndaj abrazionit :  4 
Rezistenca ndaj prejes:  5 
Rezistenca ndaj çarjes:    4 
Rezistenca ndaj shpimit: x 
x1xxxx  - Shkallët e Mbrojtjes EN407: 2004 
Rezistenca ndaj zjarrit    shkalla X 
Rezistenca ndaj nxehësisë së transmetuar me kontakt  shkalla 1 
Rezistenca ndaj nxehësisë së transmetuar me konveksion shkalla X 
Rezistenca ndaj nxehësisë së transmetuar me rrezatim shkalla X 
Rezistenca ndaj spërkatjeve të vogla të metalit  shkalla X 
Rezistenca ndaj spërkatjeve të mëdha të metalit  shkalla X 
01180025 CETIA - lloji i dorezave  
Dorezat janë të shënuara me madhësi 36, 45, 56 dhe datën e prodhimit (muaji / viti) 
Udhëzues për mirëmbajtjen dhe përdorimin e mëngëve mbrojtëse të krahëve: 
Mëngët duhen mbrojtur nga ekspozimi i panevojshëm ndaj nxehtësisë së transmetuar 
me  rrezatim. Po ashtu nuk duhet të ekspozohen ndaj tretësve organike dhe avujve të 
tyre, lubrifikantëve, yndyrave dhe vajrave minerale. Pas përdorimit, mëngët pastrojini 
me furçë për të larguar papastërtitë e mëdha dhe pastaj vendosini të shtrira në një 
ambient me temperaturën e dhomës.. Mëngët nuk mund të lahen dhe as të pastrohen 
kimikisht. 
Kujdes: Mëngët nuk duhet të përdoren, nëse ekziston rreziku i kapjes së tyre nga 
pjesët e lëvizshme të makinerive. Përdorni gjithmonë mëngore me madhësi të 
përshtatshme dhe para çdo përdorimi kontrolloni gjendjen e tyre. Asnjëherë mos 
përdorni mëngore mbrojtëse të konsumuara, të ngurtësuara ose të dëmtuara në 
ndonjë formë tjetër. Tek personat me lëkurë të ndjeshme nuk përjashtohet mundësia 
e acarimit të lëkurës së tyre - në këtë rast, mëngët mbrojtëse mos i përdorni më. 
Transporti dhe magazinimi:  Mëngoret mbrojtëse transportojini në paketimin origjinal 
ose në qese plastike. Mëngoret mbrojtëse duhet të ruhen në një vend të thatë dhe të 
freskët, larg rrezeve direkte të Diellit. Me respektimin e kushteve të përshtatshme të 
magazinimit, afati i qëndrimit në magazinë të mëngoreve është 5 vjet që nga data e 
prodhimit. 
Certifikatë tip CE është lëshuar nga organ I autorizuar Nr. 2369 VIPO a.s., 
Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovakia. Deklarata e konformitetit është e 
publikuar në www.cerva.com pas datës 1 prill 2019. 
Prodhuesi:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Republika Çeke. 
 

 TIKIŞSIZ TOXUNMA QOLÇAQLAR 
Təsviri: Tikişsiz toxunma qolçaqlar. EN 388:2003 və EN 407:2004 normativlərinə 
uyğun olaraq 36 sm, 45 sm, 56 sm uzunluqda istehsal olunur. Qolçaqlar idxalçının 
loqosu ilə markalanmışdır, onların üzərində növləri, arxa tərəfində isə ölçüləri, 
mexaniki və istilik riskləri piktoqramları, istehsal ili göstərilmişdir 
İstifad ə qaydası: Quru şəraitdə materiallar ilə iş üçün, quraşdırma işləri, bütün 
sənaye sahələrində, ilk növbədə, kəsilmə təhlükəsi olan sahələrdə istifadə. Mexaniki 
zədələnmələrdən qorunma. 
Texniki Xüsusiyy ətləri və İşarələri:  
 
 
İstifadə Bələdçisi Marka Uyğunluq  Mekanik Risk Termal Risk 
Oxunmalı   İşarəsi Piktogramı Piktogramı 
454x – qoruma səviyyələri EN388:2003 
Aşınmaya qarşı davamlılığı:  4 
Kəsilməyə qarşı davamlılığı: 5 
Cırılmağa qarşı davamlılığı: 4 
Deşilməyə qarşı davamlılığı: x 
x1xxxx  – qoruma səviyyələri EN407:2004 
Alışma sinif  x 
İsti yerlə təmas sinif  1 
Kovektiv istilik sinif  x 
Konvektiv istilik sinif  x 
Ərimiş metal sıçrantısı  sinif  x 
Ərimiş metal kütləsi                              sinif  x 
01180025 CETIA – tanıtım  
Əlcəklərin ölçüsü 36, 45, 56 və istehsal tarixi (ay/il) qeyd edilib 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Qolçaqların istifad əsi və istismarı üzr ə təlimat: İstilik şüalanmasının təsirindən 
qoruyun. Üzvi həlledicilərin, onların buxarlarının, sürtgü yağlarının, piylərin, mineral 
yağların təsirinə məruz qoymayın. Üzərindəki kir qatını fırça vasitəsilə təmizləyin və 
əlcəkləri otaq temperaturunda qurumağa qoyun. Yumayın, kimyəvi təmizləməyə 
məruz qoymayın. 
Xəbərdarlıq: Dəzgah cihazlarının hərəkətli hissələrinə ilişmək təhlükəsi olduqda 
qolçaqlardan istifadə etməyin. Müvafiq ölçüdə qolçaqlardan istifadə edin. Hər 
istifadədən əvvəl onların vəziyyətini yoxlayın. Sürtülmüş, bərkimiş, digər şəkildə 
zədələnmiş qolçaqlardan istifadə etməyin. Həssas dərinin qıcıqlanmasına səbəb ola 
bilər – belə olan halda qolçaqlardan istifadə etməyin. 
Daşınma, qabla şdırma : İlkin qablaşdırmasında və ya plastik kisələrdə nəql edin. 
Birbaşa günəş şüalarından uzaq olmaqla quru qaranlıq yerdə saxlayın. Müvafiq 
şəraitdə saxlanıldığı halda saxlanma müddəti istehsal tarixindən etibarən 5 il təşkil 
edir. 
EC növ sertifikatı bu orqan tərəfindən verilmişdir: No. 2369 VIPO a.s., 
Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovakia. Uyğunluq bəyannaməsini 1 aprel 2019-
ci il tarixindən etibarən www.cerva.com internet saytından əldə edə bilərsiniz. 
İstehsalçı:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Çexiya. 
 

 ЗАЩИТНИ РЪКАВИ ЗА ГОРНАТА ЧАСТ НА РЪЦЕТЕ 
Описание: Безшевни плетени ръкави за горната част на ръцете. Доставят се в 
дължините 36 см, 45 см и 56 см в съответствие с EN 388:2003 и EN 407:2004. 
Ръкавите са маркирани с логото на вносителя, вида, размера посочен след 
маркирането на вида, пиктограмата за механична и топлинна опасност и 
годината на производство. 
Приложение: Манипулация с материали в суха среда, монтажни работи, 
приложение във всички отрасли на промишлеността, предимно там, където има 
риск от порязване с отстрие. Предоставят защита от механични рискове.  
Особености и маркировки: 
 
 
прочетете Mаркировка Маркировка Защита от Защита от 
инструкциите на производител за съответствие механични  топлинни 
      с ЕС рискове рискове 

454x – Степен на защита според EN388:2003 
Степен на защита срещу износване  4 
Степен на защита срещу прорязване: 5 
Степен на защита срещу разкъсване: 4 
Степен на защита срещу пробождане: x 
x1xxxx  – нива на защита по стандарт  EN407:2004 
Запалимост  клас  x 
Контактна топлина клас  1 
Конвективна топлина клас  x 
Лъчиста топлина клас  x 
Малки пръски разтопен метал клас  x 
Големи количества разтопен метал клас  x 

01180025 CETIA артикул 
Означение: размер 36, 45, 56, година на производство (м/г) 
Упътване за поддръжка и ползване на защитните ръкави за горната част 
на ръката: Ръкавите пазете от излишна експозиция на лъхаща топлина. Не 
могат да се излагат на органичните разтворители и техните пари, смазките, 
мазнините и минералните масла. След употреба грубите нечистоти да се 
отстранят с четка и ръкавиците да се оставят да изсъхнат свободно 
разположени при стайна температура. Ръкавиците не могат да се перат нито 
химически да се почистват.  
Внимание: Ръкавите не могат да се ползват, когато има риск за тяхното 
захващане от движещите се части на машините. Винаги ползвайте ръкави с 
подходящ размер и преди всяка употреба проверете тяхното състояние. Никога 
не използвайте протъркани, втвърдени или по друг начин повредени ръкави. 
При чувствителни хора не е изключено дразнене на кожата – в такъв случай 
ръкавите повече не използвайте.  
Транспорт и складиране: Ръкавите транспортирайте в оригинална опаковка 
или пластмасов чувал. Складирайте ги в суха и прохладна среда, извън 
достъпа на пряка слънчева светлина. При подходящи условия за складиране 
продължителността на складиране е 5 години от датата на производство. 
ЕС Сертификат за изследване на типа издаден от Осведомен орган  
No. 2369 VIPO a.s., Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovakia. Заявлението за 
съответствие след 1.4.2019 се намира на www.cerva.com. 
Производител: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Чехия 
 

 OCHRANNÉ NÁVLEKY NA PAŽI  
Popis: Bezešvé pletené návleky na paži. Jsou dodávány v délkách 36 cm, 45 cm, 56 
cm v souladu s EN 388:2003 a EN 407:2004. Návleky jsou označeny logem dovozce, 
typem, velikostí uvedenou za označením typu, piktogramem mechanického a 
tepelného rizika a rokem výroby 

Použití: Manipulace s materiály za sucha, montážní práce, použití ve všech oborech 
průmyslu zejména tam kde je riziko pořezání ostřím. Poskytují ochranu před 
mechanickými riziky. 
Vlastnosti a zna čení:  
 
 
piktogram identifikace značka  piktogram piktogram 
informace výrobce shody mechanická rizika teplo a oheň 
454x - Stupně ochrany EN388:03 
Stupeň ochrany proti oděru:  4 
Stupeň ochrany proti proříznutí čepelí: 5 
Stupeň ochrany proti dalšímu trhání: 4 
Stupeň ochrany proti propíchnutí: x 

x1xxxx  - Stupně ochrany EN407:04 
Odolnost proti hoření třída  x 
Odolnost proti kontaktnímu teplu třída  1 
Odolnost proti konvekčnímu teplu třída  x 
Odolnost proti sálavému teplu třída  x 
Odolnost proti malým rozstřikům kovu třída  x 
Odolnost proti velkým rozstřikům kovu třída  x 

01180025 CETIA - typ rukavice 36, 45, 56 – velikost datum výroby (rok) 
Návod na údržbu a použití ochranných návlek ů na paži: Návleky chraňte před 
zbytečnou expozicí sálavým teplem. Nesmí být vystavené organickým rozpouštědlům 
a jejich parám, mazivům, tukům a minerálním olejům. Po použití hrubé nečistoty 
odstraňte kartáčem a rukavice nechte vyschnout volně rozprostřené při pokojové 
teplotě. Návleky nelze prát ani chemicky čistit. 
Upozorn ění: Návleky se nesmí používat, pokud existuje riziko jejich zachycení 
pohyblivými částmi strojů. Používejte vždy návleky správné velikosti a před každým 
použitím zkontrolujte jejich stav. Nikdy nepoužívejte prodřené, ztvrdlé nebo jinak 
poškozené návleky. U citlivých osob není vyloučeno podráždění pokožky – v takovém 
případě návleky dále nepoužívejte. 
Přeprava a skladování : Návleky přepravujte v původním balení nebo v plastovém 
pytli. Skladujte je v suchém a chladném prostředí, mimo dosah přímého slunečního 
světla. Při vhodných podmínkách skladování je doba skladovatelnosti 5 let od data 
výroby. 
Certifikát typu byl vydán notifikovanou osobou č. 2369 VIPO a.s., 
Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovensko. Prohlášení o shodě je po 1.4.2019 
uveřejněné na www.cerva.com. 
Výrobce:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč 
 

 GESTRICKTE ARMSCHONER  
Beschreibung: Nahtlose, gestrickte Armschoner. Sie werden 36 cm, 45 cm und 56 
cm lang gemäß EN 388:2003 und EN 407:2004 geliefert. Die Armschoner sind mit 
Logo des Importeurs, Typ, Größe (hinter der Typenkennzeichnung), Piktogramm der 
mechanischen und Wärmerisiken und dem Produktionsjahr gekennzeichnet. 
Benutzung: Arbeit mit Materialien in trockener Umgebung, Montagearbeiten, 
Benutzung in allen Industriebereichen, insbesondere bei Risiko von 
Schnittverletzungen. Sie bieten Schutz vor mechanischen Risiken. 

 
 
 
 
 
Merkmale und Markierung:    
 
 
Lesen Sie  den Hersteller  EG-Konformitäts  mechanischen  Wärme 
Benutzer   Kennzeichnung Gefahren  Gefahren 
Anweisung    icon  icon 
454x – Schutzstufen EN388: 2003  
Abriebfestigkeit:  4  
Schnittfestigkeit: 5  
Reißfestigkeit: 4  
Durchstichfestigkeit: x  
x1xxxx  – Schutz leves EN407: 04 
Brandklasse: X 
Kontakt Wärmeklasse: 1 
Konvektive Wärmeklasse: X 
Strahlungswärme Klasse: X 
Kleine Spritzer geschmolzenen Metalls Klasse X 
Große Mengen von geschmolzenem Metall Klasse X 
01180025 CETIA - Artikel 
Handschuhe sind gekennzeichnet mit - Größe 36, 45, 56 und Herstellungsdatum 
(Monat / Jahr) 
Pflege- und Benutzungsanleitung für die Armschoner: Die Armschoner nicht 
unnötig strahlender Wärme aussetzen. Sie dürfen nicht organischen Lösungsmitteln 
und deren Dämpfen, Schmierstoffen, Fetten und Mineralölen ausgesetzt werden. 
Nach der Benutzung grobe Verschmutzungen mit feiner Bürste entfernen und die 
Armschoner bei Zimmertemperatur frei liegen lassen. Sie können nicht gewaschen 
noch chemisch gereinigt werden. 
Hinweis: Die Armschoner dürfen nicht benutzt werden, wenn Einziehen in 
bewegliche Maschinenteile droht. Immer Armschoner der richtigen Größe benutzen 
und vor jeder Benutzung ihren Zustand kontrollieren. Niemals durchgescheuerte, 
verhärtete oder anders beschädigte Armschoner benutzen. Bei empfindlichen 
Personen ist eine Hautreizung nicht ausgeschlossen, in einem solchem Fall die 
Armschoner nicht weiter benutzen. 
Transport und Lagerung : Die Armschoner in der Originalverpackung oder in einer 
Kunststofftüte transportieren. Die Armschoner in trockener und kühler Umgebung 
ohne direkte Sonneneinstrahlung lagern. Unter geeigneten Lagerbedingungen 
können sie 5 Jahre ab Produktionsdatum gelagert werden. 
Das Zertifikat wurde von der autorisierten Person Nr 2369 Vipo a.s., 
Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slowakische Republik herausgegeben. Die 
Konformitätserklärung ist nach dem 1.4.2019 auf www.cerva.com veröffentlicht. 
Hersteller: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Tschechische 
Republik 
 

 BESKYTTELSES STRIKKEDE ÆRMER  
Beskrivelse: Sømløse strikkede ærmer. De produceres i længder 36 cm, 45 cm og 
56 cm i overensstemmelse med EN 388:2003 og EN 407:2004. Ærmer er mærket 
med leverandørens logo, type, størrelse anført efter typebetegnelse, piktogram af 
mekanisk og termisk risiko og produktionsåret. 
Anvendelse: Håndtering af tørre materialer, montagearbejder, anvendelse i alle 
industrifag, især der hvor der er risiko for at blive skåret af æg. Yder beskyttelse mod 
mekaniske risici. 
Mærkning:  
 
 
Læs bruger- identifikation af CE overensstem- Mekanisk  Varme 
vejledningen producent melsesmærkning risiko ikon og ild ikon 

454x – beskyttelses niveau EN388:2003 
Slidstyrke (rotationer):  4  
Gennemskæring(indeks): 5  
Iturivning (Newton): 4  
Stikmodstand (Newton): x 
x1xxxx  – beskyttelsesniveau EN407:04 
Ild (antændelighed) class x 
Varme (kontakt) class 1 
Varme (isolering) class x 
Stålevarme class x 
Smeltet metal (varmepåvirkning ved mindre stænk) class x 
Smeltet metal (varmepåvirkning ved større mængde) class x 
01180025 CETIA - artikel 
Handsker er markeret med - størrelse 36, 45, 56 og produktionsdato (måned / år) 
Vejledning vedrørende vedligeholdelse og brug af be skyttelsesærmer: Ærmer 
beskyttes mod unødig eksponering af strålende varme. De må ikke udsættes for 
organiske opløsningsmidler og deres dampe, smøremidler, fed og mineralske olier. 
Fjern grov snavs efter brug vha. en børste og lad handsker ligge frit ved 
stuetemperatur. Handsker må hverken vaskes eller renses kemisk. 
NB: Ærmer må ikke anvendes, hvis der findes risiko for, at de bliver opfanget af 
maskinens bevægelige dele. Brug altid ærmer af korrekt størrelse og kontroller deres 
tilstand inden hver brug. Brug aldrig slidte, hårde eller på en anden måde 
beskadigede ærmer. Hudirritation er ikke udelukket hos følsomme personer. I det 
tilfælde hold op med at bruge ærmer. 
Transport og opbevaring:  Ærmer transporteres i oprindelig emballage i plastikpose. 
Skal opbevares et tørt og køligt miljø væk fra direkte sollys. Under egnede passende 
forhold er opbevaringsgrænsen 5 år efter produktionsdatoen. 
CE Erklæring er udstedt af No. 2369 Vipo a.s., Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, 
Slovak Republic. Overensstemmelseserklæring findes på  www.cerva.com efter d.  
1. april 2019. 
Producent:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Tjekkiet. 
 

 KÄISEKAITSED  
Kirjeldus. Õmblusteta kootud käisekaitsed. Tarnitakse pikkusega 36 cm, 45 cm ja 
56 cm vastavalt standarditele EN 388:2003 ja EN 407:2004. Käisekaitsetel on 
maaletooja logo, tüüp, tüübitähise järel asuv suurus, mehaanilise ja termilise ohu 
piktogramm ning tootmise aasta. 
Kasutamine. Materjalide käitlemine kuivalt, montaažitööd, kasutamine kõigis 
tööstusharudes, eriti seal, kus esineb sisselõikeoht. Kaitsevad mehaaniliste ohtude 
eest. 
 
 
Piktogramm tootja CE-vasta-  EN388 füüsiliste EN407 
Information kaubamär vusmärgis ja mehhaaniliste  Kaitse kuumuse 
    ohtude eest eest 

454x – sertifikatsioon EN388:2003 
Abrasiivne vastupidavus: 4 
Sisselõike kindlus:  5 
Rebenemis kindlus: 4 
Torkekindlus:  x 
x1xxxx  – kaitse tasemed EN407:2004 
Materjali leegikindlus  x 
Kaitse soojusjuhtivuse vastu   1 
Kaitse lahtise leegi vastu  x 
Kaitse soojuskiirguse vastu  x 
Kaitse sulametallipritsmete vastu x 
Kaitse sulametalli vastu  x 

01180025 CETIA – artikli number 
Kindad on märgitud suurus36, 45, 56, valmistuskuupäev (kuu/aasta) 
Käisekaitsete hooldamine ja kasutamine. Kaitske käisekaitseid liigse 
soojuskiirguse eest. Neile ei tohi mõjuda orgaanilised lahustid või nende aurud, 
määrdeained, rasvad ega mineraalõlid. Pärast kasutamist eemaldage suurem mustus 
harjaga ja hoidke neid laiali laotatuna toatemperatuuril. Ei saa pesta ega keemiliselt 
puhastada. 
Tähelepanu! Käisekaitseid ei tohi kanda, kui esineb oht, et need võivad jääda 
masinate liikuvate osade külge kinni. Kandke alati õige suurusega käisekaitseid ja 
kontrollige enne iga kasutamist nende seisundit. Mitte kunagi ärge kandke auklikke, 
kõvenenud ega muul viisil kahjustunud käisekaitseid. Tundlikel inimestel ei ole 
välistatud nahaärrituse tekkimine – sel juhul lõpetage käisekaitsete kasutamine. 

Transportimine ja säilitamine.  Transportige käisekaitseid originaalpakendis või 
kilekotis. Säilitage käisekaitseid kuivas ja jahedas kohas, kus puudub otsene 
päikesepaiste. Sobivates tingimustes säilivad kindad 5 aastat alates tootmise 
kuupäevast. 
EC sertifikaat No. 2369 VIPO a.s., Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovak 
Republic. Vastavusdeklaratsioon on alates 01.04.2019 saadaval aadressil 
www.cerva.com. 
Tootja:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Tšehhi Vabariik. 
 

 MANGAS DE PUNTO PARA BRAZO  
Descripción: Mangas de punto sin costuras para brazo. Se suministran en 
longitudes 36 cm, 45 cm, 56 cm según EN 388:2003 y EN 407:2004. Las mangas 
llevan marca del importador, tipo, talla especificada detrás de la marca de tipo, 
pictograma de riesgo mecánico y térmico y del año de fabricación. 
Uso: Manipulación con materiales secos, trabajos de montaje, uso en todas las 
ramas industriales, sobre todo allí donde existe el riesgo de cortes por el filo. 
Proporcionan la protección contra los riesgos mecánicos. 
Características y marcas  

 
 
leer las  identificación del  marca de  ícono de riesgos pictograma de 
instrucciones fabricante conformidad CE mecánicos calor y fuego 

454x - niveles de protección EN388:2003 
Nivel de protección contra la abrasión 4 
Nivel de protección contra corte  5 
Nivel de protección contra el desgarro 4 
Nivel de protección contra le perforación x 
x1xxxx   – niveles de protección EN407:2004 
Inflamabilidad   clase x 
Contacto de calor  clase 1 
Calor por convección  clase x 
Calor por convección  clase x 
Pequeñas salpicaduras de metal fundido clase x 
Grandes cantidades de metal fundido clase x 
01180025 CETIA - artículo 
Los guantes están marcados con – talla 36, 45, 56 y fecha de fabricación (mes/año) 
Manual de mantenimiento y uso de mangas de protecci ón para el brazo: Proteja 
las mangas contra la exposición innecesaria al calor radiante. No deben exponerse a 
los disolventes orgánicos, ni vapores, lubricantes, grasas y aceites minerales. Tras el 
uso elimine la suciedad gruesa con un cepillo y deje que los guantes se sequen 
extendidos a la temperatura ambiente. Los guantes no se pueden lavar, ni limpiar 
utilizando los productos químicos. 
Advertencia: Está prohibido utilizar las mangas en el caso de que exista el riesgo de 
su atrapamiento por las partes móviles de las máquinas. Utilice siempre las mangas 
de talla correcta y antes de cada uso revise su estado. No utilice nunca mangas con 
signos de abrasión, endurecidas o dañadas de otra forma. En las personas con piel 
sensible no se descarta la irritación de la piel – en tal caso deje de utilizar las 
mangas. 
Transporte y almacenamiento : Transporte las mangas en embalaje original o en un 
saco de plástico. Almacene las mangas en ambiente seco y fresco, fuera del alcance 
de la luz solar directa. Con las condiciones adecuadas de almacenaje es el período 
de almacenamiento de 5 años desde la fecha de fabricación. 
Tipo de certificado emitido por el organismo notificado No. 2369 Vipo a.s., 
Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Eslovaquia. La declaración de conformidad está 
disponible en www.cerva.com a partir del 1/4/2019. 
Fabricante: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, República Checa 
 

 NEULOTUT KÄSIVARSISUOJAT 
Kuvaus: Saumattomat neulotut käsivarsisuojat. Toimitetaan pituuksina 36 cm, 45 
cm, 56 cm standardien EN 388:2003 ja EN 407:2004 mukaisesti. Käsivarsisuojiin on 
merkitty maahantuojan logo, tyyppi, koko, joka on merkitty tyyppimerkinnän jälkeen, 
mekaanisten ja lämpöriskien piktogrammi ja valmistusvuosi. 
Käyttö: Materiaalien käsittely kuivana, asennustyöt, käyttö kaikilla teollisuusaloilla ja 
ennen kaikkea siellä, missä uhkaa viiltovaara. Suojaus mekaanisilta riskeiltä. 
Ominaisuudet ja merkinnät:  
 
 
piktogrammi valmistajan vaatimustenmu-  piktogrammi piktogrammi 
lue tunniste kaisuuden mekaaniset riskit lämpö ja liekki 
käyttöohjeet  merkintä 
454x – Suojaustasot EN388:2003  
Hankauskestävyys:  4 
Viillonkestävyys: 5 
Repäisykestävyys: 4 
Pistonkestävyys: x 
x1xxxx  – Suojaustasot EN407:2004 
Syttymisen kestävyys  luokka x 
Kosketuslämmön kestävyys   luokka 1 
Konvektiolämmön kestävyys  luokka x 
Säteilylämmön kestävyys   luokka x 
Pienten sulametalliroiskeiden kestävyys  luokka x 
Suurten sulametalliroiskeiden kestävyys  luokka x 
01180025 CETIA - typ rukavice  
Käsineisiin on painettu koko 36, 45, 56 ja valmistusajankohta (kuukausi/vuosi) 
Käsivarsisuojien hoito- ja käyttöohje: Suojaa käsivarsisuojia tarpeettomalta 
lämpösäteilyltä. Suojia ei saa asettaa alttiiksi orgaanisille liuottimille ja niiden 
höyryille, voiteluaineille, rasvoille ja mineraaliöljyille. Käytön jälkeen poista karkeat 
epäpuhtaudet harjalla ja jätä suojat kuivumaan vapaasti levitettyinä 
huoneenlämpötilaan. Suojia ei voi pestä eikä puhdistaa kemiallisesti. 
Huomautus: Suojia ei saa käyttää siellä, missä on vaarana niiden tarttuminen 
koneiden liikkuviin osiin. Käytä aina oikean kokoisia käsivarsisuojia ja tarkasta niiden 
kunto ennen jokaista käyttökertaa. Älä koskaan käytä rispaantuneita, kovettuneita tai 
muuten vahingoittuneita suojia. Herkkäihoisilla henkilöillä on ihon ärsyyntyminen 
mahdollista – tällaisessa tapauksessa lopeta käsivarsisuojien käyttö. 
Kuljetus ja varastointi : Kuljeta käsivarsisuojia alkuperäisessä pakkauksessa tai 
muovipussissa. Varastoi ne kuivassa ja viileässä paikassa suojattuna suoralta 
auringonvalolta. Sopivissa varastointiolosuhteissa on varastointiaika 5 vuotta 
valmistuspäivästä. 
Tyyppisertifikaatin antoi ilmoitettu laitos nro 2369 Vipo a.s., Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, 
Partizánske, Slovakia. Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus on käytettävissä osoitteessa 
www.cerva.com 1.4.2019 alkaen. 
Valmistaja:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Tsekin tasavalta 
 

 MANCHES DE SÉCURITÉ 
Descriptif: Manches de protection sans coutures en maille. Livrées en longueur de 
36 cm, 45 cm, 56 cm conformément aux normes EN 388:2003 et EN 407:2004. 
Manches de protection porte un logotype de l’importateur, type, taille indiquée 
derrière le type, pictogramme d’un risque mécanique et thermique et l’année de 
fabrication. 
Utilisation: Manipulations aux matières en temps sec, travaux d’installation, 
utilisation dans tous les domaines de l’industrie, notamment là où il y a un risque de 
coupure par lame. Ils protègent contre des risques mécaniques. 
Caractéristiques et marquage:  
 
 
icône identification marquage CE icône pour les  icône pour les 
d'information du fabricant de conformité risques risques de la  
   mécaniques chaleur et flammes 
454x – niveaux de protection EN388:2003 
Contre frottements:  4 
Contre coupure: 5 
Contre déchirure: 4 
Contre perforation: x 
x1xxxx  – niveaux de protection EN407:2004 
Comportement lors de la combustion  Classe  x 
Résistance à la chaleur de contact  Classe  1 
Résistance à la chaleur de convection  Classe  x 
Résistance à la chaleur rayonnante:  Classe  x 
Résistance aux projections de métal fondu: Classe  x 
Résistance à une grande quantité de métal fondu: Classe  x 

EN388:2003 - norme et l’année de publication 
01180025 CETIA - code de l’article 
Les gants sont marqués avec la taille 36, 45, 56,  date de production (mois/année) 
Entretien et l'utilisation: Protégez gants contre la chaleur rayonnante, ne pas 
exposer à des solvants organiques et leurs vapeurs et de l'eau. Enlever la saleté 
rugueuse avec une brosse et laissez sécher gants librement à la température 
ambiante après utilisation. Gants ne peut pas être lavé en machine ou nettoyés à 
sec. 
Attention: Gants ne doivent pas être utilisés s'il ya un risque qu'ils seront pris dans 
les pièces mobiles de la machine. Les fonctions de sécurité s'appliquent uniquement 
sur la paume du gant. Toujours utiliser la bonne taille et les conditions de recherche 
païens avant chaque utilisation. N'utilisez jamais usé, endommagé ou durci 
autrement gants. L'utilisation de gants peut causer une irritation de la peau et la 
cause ic allergique chez les personnes ayant la peau très sensible, s'il vous plaît 
arrêter d'utiliser pas de gants dans ce cas. 
Transport et stockage:  Les gants doivent être transportés dans l'emballage 
d'origine ou dans un sac en plastique. Les gants doivent être stockés dans un endroit 
frais et sec, loin de la lumière directe. La durée de conservation est de 5 ans à 
compter de la date de fabrication dans des conditions appropriées. 
Certificat délivré par l'organisme agréé de nr. 2369 Vipo a.s., 
Gene. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovenská Republika. Après la date de  
1. 4. 2019, la déclaration de conformité sera publiée sur le site www.cerva.com. 
Fabricant: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, République 
tchèque 
 

   ΓΑΝΤΙΑ ΠΡΟΣΤΑΣΙΑΣ 
Περιγραφή: Προστατευτικά πλεκτά μανίκια άνευ ραφής, Μήκη 36 cm, 45 cm, 56 cm. 
Κάθε μανίκι είναι μαρκαρισμένο με το σήμα του κατασκευαστή, αριθμό είδους, 
ημερομηνία παραγωγής και Εικονογράμματα προστασίας, σύμφωνα με EN 388:2003 
και EN 407:2004. 
Χρήση: Τα μανίκια είναι σχεδιασμένα για προστασία απο μηχανικούς κινδύνους και 
κοψίματα σε ξηρές συνθήκες. 
Χαρακτηριστικά και σημάνσεις: 
 
 
Διαβάστε - Σήμα Σήμανση  Εικόνα Εικόνα 
τις οδηγίες Κατασκευαστή συμμόρφωσης μηχανικών Θερμικών 
χρήσης  EC. Κινδύνων κινδύνων 
 

454x  – Επίπεδα Προστασίας EN388:2003 
Βαθμός αντίστασης σε τριβή:  4  
Βαθμός αντίστασης σε κόψιμο: 5  
Βαθμός αντίστασης σε σχίσιμο: 4  
Βαθμός αντίστασης σε διάτρηση x 
x1xxxx – Επίπεδα Προστασίας EN407:04 
Αναφλεξιμότητα κλάση  X 
Θερμότητα επαφής κλάση  1 
Θερμοπερατότητα κλάση  X 
Ακτινοβολούμενη θερμότητα κλάση  X 
Μικρές πιτσιλιές λειωμένου μετάλλου κλάση  X 
Μεγάλες πιτσιλιές λειωμένου μετάλλου κλάση  X 
01180025 CETIA – είδος 
Τα γάντια σημειώνονται με - μέγεθος 36, 45, 56 και ημερομηνία παραγωγής (μήνας / 
έτος) 
Συντήρηση και χρήση των γαντιών προστασίας: Προστατέψτε τα γάντια ενάντια 
στην ακτινοβολία θερμότητας, μην τα εκθέτετε σε οργανικούς διαλύτες και τις 
αναθυμιάσεις τους, λιπαντικά, λίπη, ορυκτά λίπη. Αφαιρέστε την σκληρή βρωμιά με 
μια βούρτσα και αφήστε τα γάντια να στεγνώσουν σε θερμοκρασία δωματίου μετά την 
χρήση. Τα γάντια δεν πλένονται στο πλυντήριο ρούχων ούτε με στεγνό καθάρισμα. 
Προειδοποίηση: Τα γάντια δεν πρέπει να χρησιμοποιούνται αν υπάρχει κίνδυνος να 
πιαστούν από κινούμενα μέρη μηχανημάτων. Τα χαρακτηριστικά προστασίας ισχύουν 
μόνο για το τμήμα της παλάμης του γαντιού. Χρησιμοποιείτε πάντα το σωστό μέγεθος 
για το γάντι και εξετάστε την κατάσταση του πριν από κάθε χρήση. Μην 
χρησιμοποιείτε ποτέ φθαρμένα, σκληρά ή με οποιοδήποτε άλλο τρόπο 
κατεστραμμένα γάντια. Η χρήση των γαντιών μπορεί να προκαλέσει κάποιο 
δερματικό ερεθισμό και αλλεργικές αντιδράσεις σε άτομα με πολύ ευαίσθητο δέρμα. 
Σε αυτή την περίπτωση μην χρησιμοποιήσετε άλλο τα γάντια.  
Μεταφορά και αποθήκευση: Τα γάντια θα πρέπει να μεταφέρονται στην αρχική 
τους συσκευασία ή σε ένα πλαστικό κάλυμμα, είναι απαραίτητο να αποθηκεύονται με 
ξηρές, δροσερές συνθήκες και όχι σε άμεση έκθεση του φωτός της ημέρας. 
Η διάρκεια ζωής είναι 5 έτη από την ημερομηνία παραγωγής του κατασκευαστή υπό 
κατάλληλες συνθήκες.  
Πιστοποιητικό τύπου EC εκδόθηκε από τον Οργανισμό No. 2369 VIPO a.s., 
Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovak Republic. Η Δήλωση Συμμόρφωσης είναι 
διαθέσιμη μετά τις 1.4.2019 στην ηλεκτρονική διεύθυνση  www.cerva.com. 
Κατασκευαστής: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Czech 
Republic 

 

 PLETENE PRESVLAKE ZA PODLAKTICU  
Opis: Bešavne pletene presvlake za podlakticu. Isporučuju se u duljinama 36 cm, 
45 cm, 56 cm u skladu sa standardima EN 388:2003 i EN 407:2004. Presvlake su 
označene logotipom uvoznika. Također se navode tip, veličina na oznaci, ideogram 
mehaničke i toplotne opasnosti i godina proizvodnje. 
Primjena: Rukovanje suhim materijalima, montažne radove, upotrebu u svim 
granama industrije, prije svega u slučaju opasnosti od rezanja. Pružaju zaštitu od 
mehaničkih opasnosti. 
Značajke i oznake:  
 
 
pročitajte oznaka EC oznaka piktogram za piktogram  
korisničke  proizvođača sukladnosti mehaničke za rizike od  
upute   rizike vrućine 
454x – nivoi zaštite  EN388:2003 
Zaštita od abrazije:  4 
Zaštita na prorezivanje: 5 
Zaštita od trganja: 4 
Zaštita na bušenje: x 
x1xxxx  - zaštitni nivoi EN407:2004 
Zapaljivost class  x 
Kontaktna toplina class  1 
Konvektivna toplina class  x 
Zračenje topline class  x 
Malo prskanje rastopljenog metala class  x 
Velike količine rastopljenog metala class  x 

01180025 CETIA – tip rukavice    
Rukavice su označena: veličina 36, 45, 56, datum proizvodnje (mjesec/godina) 
Upute za održavanje i uporabu zaštitnih presvlaka za po dlakticu: Presvlake štite 
od previsoke sijajuće topline. Ne izlažite ih organskim otapalima i njihovim parama, 
mazivima, mastima i mineralnim uljima. Nakon što ih zaprljate, prljavštinu uklonite 
mekom četkom i rukavice ostavite odložene na sobnoj temperaturi. Rukavice se ne 
smiju prati ni kemijski čistiti. 
Upozorenje: Presvlake se ne smiju koristiti ako postoji opasnost od zahvaćanja 
pokretnih dijelova strojeva. Uvijek koristite presvlake pravilne veličine; prije svake 
uporabe provjerite njihovo stanje. Nikada ne upotrebljavajte niti koristite razbijene, 
stvrdnute ili oštećene presvlake na drugi način. Na osjetljivoj koži ne može se izbjeći 
nadražaj - u tom slučaju nemojte koristiti presvlake. 
Transport i skladištenje: Presvlake se moraju transportirati u originalnoj ambalaži ili u 
plastičnoj vrećici. Presvlake skladištite u suhoj i hladnoj sredini zaštićene od 
djelovanja izravne sunčeve svjetlosti. Ako se čuvaju u odgovarajućim uvjetima, 
vrijeme skladištenja je 5 godina od datuma proizvodnje. 
Certifikat EC tipa izdalo je nadzorno tijelo No. 2369 VIPO a.s., Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, 
Partizánske, Slovak Republic. Izjava o podudarnosti biće nakon 1.4.2019 objavljena 
na stranicama www.cerva.com. 
Proizvo đač: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Češka Republika 
 

 VARRATMENTES ALKAR VÉD Ő 
Leírás: kötött, varratmentes alkarvédő. Hossza: 36, 45 és 56 cm. Minden egyes 
karvédőn szerepel a gyártó emblémája, a cikkszáma, gyártási dátum, védelmi 
képesség jelzése, megfelelően az EN 388:2003 és EN 407:2004 szabványoknak. 
Alkalmazás: a karvédők mechanikai kockázatok, pl. vágás, és kontakt hő elleni 
védelemre készültek, alkalmazásuk száraz környezetben javasolt. 
Tulajdonságok és jelzések:  
 
 
olvassa el gyártó EK megf. piktogram piktogram 
a tájékoztatót azonosítója jel mechanika védelem ilángálló 
 

454x – védelmi képesség EN388:2003 
Koptatással szemben: 4 
Vágással szemben: 5 
Szakítással szemben: 4 
Átszúrással szemben: x 

x1xxxx  - védelmi képesség  EN407:2004 
Tűzállósági fokozat  X 
Kontakt hő elleni védelem  1 
Átadott hő elleni védelem  X 
Sugárzó hő elleni védelem  X 
Kis mennyiségű olvadt fém  elleni védelem  X 
Nagy menny. olvadt fém elleni védelem  X 

EN388:2003 - szabvány 
01180025 CETIA - termék azonosító 
Kesztyű kijelölték: méret 36, 45, 56, gyártási idő (hónap / év) 
Használat és karbantartás: védje a karvédőket sugárzó hőtől, oldószerektől, 
kenőanyagoktól, zsírtól és ásványi olajoktól. A szennyezett eszközt puha kefével 
tisztítsa le, szárítsa szobahőmérsékleten! Nem szabad mosni vagy vegyileg tisztítani. 
Figyelmeztetés: a karvédők nem használhatóak mozgó gépalkatrészek közelében, 
ha beakadás veszélye áll fenn. Mindig a megfelelő méretű védőeszközöket viselje! 
Használat előtt ellenőrizze a karvédő sértetlenségét, ne használjon sérült, 
elszennyeződött védőeszközt! A karvédő okozhat irritációt vagy kiválthat allergiás 
rekaciót az arra érzékeny viselő bőrén, ebben az esetben nem szabad tovább 
használni. 
Szállítás és tárolás: tárolás előtt a nedves védőeszközt szárítsa ki teljesen. Tárolni 
vagy szállítai az eredeti csomagolásában lehet. A tároló helység legyen száraz, 
állandó hőmérsékletű. Óvja a védőeszközt hőforrástól vagy napfénytől. 
Felhasználható a gyártástól számított 5 éven belül, ha megfelelően tárolták. 
EK típusvizsgálati tanúsítást kiadta: 2369 Vipo a.s., Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, 
Partizánske, Szlovák Köztársaság. A megfelelőségi nyilatkozat megtalálható a 
www.cerva.com származó 2019/04/01. 
Forgalmazza:  CERVA Magyarország Kft., 1222 Budapest, Nagytétényi út 112. 
 

 SOPRAMMANICHE DI PROTEZIONE 
Descrizione: Soprammaniche lavorate a maglia senza cuciture per le braccia. 
Disponibili nella lunghezza di 36 cm, 45 cm, 56 cm in conformità alle norme 
EN 388:2003 e EN 407:2004. Le soprammaniche sono munite del logo 
dell’importatore, del tipo, della taglia indicata dopo la marcatura del tipo, del 
pittogramma dei rischi meccanici e termici e dell’anno di produzione. 
Uso: Manipolazione di materiali in ambiente asciutto, lavori di montaggio, uso in tutti i 
settori industriali, in particolare laddove esiste il rischio di taglio con lama. Offrono 
una protezione contro i rischi meccanici. 
Proprietà e simboli:  
 
 
pittogramma identificazione simbolo  pittogramma pittogramma 
informazioni produttore conformità rischi meccanici calore e fuoco 

454x - Gradi di protezione EN388:2003 
Grado di protezione contro l'abrasione:   4 
Grado di protezione contro il taglio da lama: 5 
Grado di protezione contro lo strappo:   4 
Grado di protezione contro la foratura:   x 
x1xxxx  - Gradi di protezione EN407:2004 
Resistenza al fuoco classe X 
Resistenza al calore da contatto classe 1 
Resistenza al calore convettivo classe X 
Resistenza al calore radiante classe X 
Resistenza a piccoli spruzzi di metallo classe X 
Resistenza a grandi spruzzi di metallo classe X 

01180025 CETIA - tipo di guanti  
Sui guanti sono stampate la taglia 36, 45, 56 e la data di produzione (mese/anno) 
Istruzioni per la manutenzione e la protezione delle soprammaniche: Proteggere 
le soprammaniche contro l’esposizione inutile al caldo radiante. Non devono essere 
esposte all’azione di diluenti organici e i loro vapori, lubrificanti, grassi e oli minerali. 
Dopo l’uso rimuovere le grosse impurità con una spazzola e stendere le 
soprammaniche in piano a temperatura ambiente per farle asciugare. Le 
soprammaniche non possono essere lavate neppure a secco. 
Avvertimento: Le soprammaniche non si possono usare se esiste il rischio 
d’impigliamento dalle parti mobili delle macchine. Utilizzare sempre le 
soprammaniche di taglia giusta e controllare lo stato di usura prima di ogni uso. Non 
utilizzare mai le soprammaniche danneggiate da attriti, indurite o danneggiate in un 
altro modo. In persone sensibili non sono escluse le irritazioni cutanee – in quel caso 
bisogna smettere di utilizzarle. 
Trasporto e stoccaggio : Le soprammaniche sono da trasportare in confezioni 
originali oppure in un sacchetto di plastica. Stoccare in un ambiente asciutto e freddo 
fuori dai diretti raggi solari. In condizioni di stoccaggio appropriate, il periodo di 
conservabilità è di 5 anni dalla data di produzione. 
Il certificato è stato rilasciato dall'organismo notificato n. 2369 Vipo a.s., 
Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Repubblica Slovacca. Il certificato di conformità è 
disponibile sul sito www.cerva.com dopo il 1.4.2019. 
Produttore:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Repubblica Ceca 
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 BESIŪLIAI MEGZTI ATNRANKOVIAI  
Aprašymas: Besiūliai megzti atnrankoviai. Gaminami ilgiai: 36 cm, 45 cm, 56 cm, 
remiantis EN 388:2003 ir EN 407:2004 standartais. Ant antrankovių nurodytos žymės: 
importuotojo logotipas, tipas ir dydis po tipo žymėjimo, mechaninio ir terminio 
pavojaus piktograma ir pagaminimo metai 
Naudojimas: Veiksmai su sausomis medžiagomis, montavimo darbai, naudojimas 
visose pramonės šakose, ypač esant įsipjovimo rizikai. Apsaugo nuo mechaninių 
pavojų. 
Savyb ės ir žym ėjimas:  
 
 
Informacijos Gamintojo Atitikties Mechaninės Atsparumo karščiui 
piktograma identifikacija ženklas rizikos piktograma piktograma 
454x – Apsaugos laipsnis EN388:2003  
Atsparumas nudrėskimui:   4 
Atsparumas įpjovimui:  5 
Atsparumas plyšimui:  4 
Atsparumas dūrimui:  x 
x1xxxx  – Apsaugos laipsnis EN407:04 
Degumo  klasė X 
Kontatui su šiluma  klasė 1 
Srautinio karščio  klasė X 
Šilumos spinduliavimo klasė X 
Mažų išsilydžiusių metalo dalelių klasė X 
Didelių išsilydžiusių metalo dalelių klasė X 
01180025 CETIA – straipsnis 
Pirštinės yra pažymėtos - dydis 36, 45, 56 ir gamybos data (mėnuo / metai) 
Apsaugini ų antrankovi ų naudojimo ir prieži ūros instrukcija: Saugokite 
antrankovius nuo perteklinio spinduliavimo šilumos poveikio. Jie neturi būti veikiami 
organinių tirpiklių ir jų garų, tepalų, riebalų ir mineralinių alyvų. Po naudojimo 
nuvalykite žymesnį purvą šepečiu ir palikite laisvai išdžiūti esant kambario 
temperatūrai. Pirštinių negalima skalbti arba chemiškai valyti. 
Persp ėjimas: Antrankovių negalima naudoti esant rizikai užkliūti jais už judančias 
mechanizmų dalis. Visada naudokite tinkamo didžio antrankovius ir kaskart prieš 
naudodami patikrinkite jų būklę. Niekada nenaudokite pradurtų, sukietėjusių arba 
kitaip sugadintų antrankovių. Jautriems žmonėms gali kilti odos dirginimas – šiuo 
atveju liaukitės naudodami antrankovius. 
Transportavimas ir saugojimas:  Antrankoviai turi būti gabenami originalioje 
pakuotėje arba plastikiniame maišelyje. Saugokite antrankovius sausoje ir vėsioje 
aplinkoje, kur nepasiekia tiesioginiai saulės spinduliai. Esant tinkamoms saugojimo 
sąlygoms, saugojimo trukmė yra 5 metai nuo pagaminimo datos. 
Sertifikatas išduotas notifikuotoje įstaigoje Nr. 2369 VIPO a.s., Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, 
Partizanske, Slovakijos respublikoje. Atitikties deklaracija nuo 2019-04-01 paskelbta 
svetainėje www.cerva.com. 
Gamintojas:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Čekijos 
respublika. 
 

 BEZŠUVJU AD ĪTI ROKU PĀRSEGI 
Apraksts: Bezšuvju adīti roku pārsegi. Piegādā šādus garumus – 36 cm, 45 cm, 56 
cm saskaņā ar EN 388:2003 un EN 407:2004. Pārsegu marķējumā ir norādīts 
importētāja logo, veids, izmērs, kas norādīts aiz tipa apzīmējuma, mehāniskā un 
termoriska piktogramma, kā arī ražošanas gads. 
Pielietojums: Manipulācijas ar sausiem materiāliem, montāžas darbi, izmantošana 
visās rūpniecības nozarēs galvenokārt tur, kur pastāv sagriešanās ar asu priekšmetu 
draudi. Sniedz aizsardzību pret mehāniskiem draudiem.. 
Piktogrammas un mar ķējums:  
 
 
Izlasiet ražotāja EC atbilstības  mehāniskā  karstuma 
lietošanas  identifikācija marķējums riska riska 
instrukciju   piktogramma piktogramma 

454x – aizsardzības līmeņi EN388:2003 
Nodiluma izturība:  4  
Izturība pret iegriezumiem: 5  
Izturība pret plīsumiem: 4  
Izturība pret caurduršanu: x 
x1xxxx  – aizsardzības līmeņi EN407:04 
Atrašanās liesmās klase  X 
Aizsardzība pret tiešu karstumu klase  1 
Aizsardzība pret vispārēju karstumu klase  X 
Aizsardzība pret staru karstumu klase  X 
Aizsardzība pret sīkām, kausētām metāla daļiņām klase  X 
Aizsardzība pret lielām kausētām metāla daļiņām klase  X 
01180025 CETIA - artikuls  
Cimdi ir apzīmēti ar - izmērs 36, 45, 56 un izgatavošanas datums (mēnesis / gads) 
Roku p ārsegu apkopes un lietošanas pam ācība: Sargājiet roku pārsegus no 
nevajadzīgas starojoša siltuma iedarbības. Aizliegts pakļaut organisko šķīdinātāju un 
to izgarojumu, smērvielu, tauku un minerāleļļu iedarbībai. Pēc lietošanas raupjos 
netīrumus notīrīt ar suku un ļaut cimdiem izžūt brīvi izklātiem istabas temperatūrā. 
Pārsegus nav iespējams ne mazgāt, ne tīrīt ķīmiski. 
Br īdin ājums: Pārsegus aizliegts izmantot, ja pastāv iespēja, ka tos varētu aizķert 
mašīnu kustīgās daļas. Vienmēr izmantojiet pareiza izmēra pārsegus un pirms katras 
lietošanas pārbaudiet to stāvokli. Nekad neizmantojiet nodilušus, sacietējušus vai 
citādi bojātus pārsegus. Jutīgām personām nav izslēgta ādas kairinājuma rašanās – 
šādā gadījumā pārsegus vairs nelietojiet. 
Transports un uzglab āšana : Pārsegus pārvadājiet oriģinālajā iepakojumā vai 
plastmasas maisā. Uzglabājiet tos sausā un vēsā vidē, bez tiešu saules staru 
iedarbības. Piemērotos uzglabāšanas nosacījumos, uzglabāšanas laiks ir 5 gadi no 
ražošanas datuma. 
EK tipa serifikātu izsniegusi pilnvarotā iestāde Nr. 2369 VIPO a.s., 
Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovak Republic. Atbilstības paziņojums pēc 
1.04.2019. publiskots šādā adresē: www.cerva.com. 
Ražotājs:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Čehija 
 

 VEILIGHEIDSMOUWEN 
Omschrijving: Naadloos armovertrek in lengtes 36cm, 45cm en 56cm. Verkrijgbaar 
in maat 11 volgens EN388:2003 en EN407:2004 
Gebruik: Mouwen zijn ontworpen voor bescherming tegen mechanische en 
thermische risico's bij de behandeling van droge of vette materialen. 
Eigenschappen en markering:  
 
 
informatie   Europese pictogram voor  
pictogram   Leverancier regelgeving mechanische risico’s - hitte   

454x – beschermingsniveau EN388:03 
Slijtvastheid:  4 
Snijweerstand: 5 
Scheursterkte: 4 
Perforatieweerstand: X 
x1xxxx  - beschermingsniveau: EN 407:04 
Ontvlambaarheid :  klasse  X 
Contacthitte :  klasse  1 
GeIeidingshitte :  klasse  X 
Stralingshitte :  klasse  X 
Kleine spatten gesmolten metaal :  klasse  X 
Grote hoeveelheden gesmolten metaal : klasse  X 

01180025 CETIA – artikel 36, 45, 56 – maat productiedatum (jaar) 
Reiniging en onderhoud: Bescherm mouwen tegen stralingswarmte, niet 
blootstellen aan organische oplosmiddelen en dampen, smeermiddelen, vetten, 
minerale oliën en water. Verwijder grof vuil met een borstel en laat mouwen drogen 
bij kamertemperatuur na gebruik. mouwen kunnen niet worden gewassen of 
chemisch worden gereinigd. 

 

 

 

 

Waarschuwing : Mouwen mogen niet worden gedragen als er een risico bestaat op 
verstrengeling met bewegende onderdelen van machines. Zowel nieuwe als reeds 
gebruikte mouwen dienen grondig geïnspecteerd te worden op mogelijke 
beschadigingen voor gebruik. Gebruik van mouwen kan een huidirritatie of 
allergische reactie veroorzaken bij mensen met een gevoelige huid. Indien er tijdens 
of na het dragen van de mouwen een allergische reactie ontstaat, raadpleeg dan 
direct een arts.  

Transport en opslag : Mouwen moeten worden vervoerd in de originele verpakking 
of plastic zak. Opslaan in een koele, donkere en droge ruimte buiten het bereik van 
direct zonlicht. Indien juist opgeslagen zullen deze mouwen maximaal 5 jaar hun 
fysieke eigenschappen behouden vanaf de fabricagedatum. De gebruiksduur kan niet 
aangegeven worden en is afhankelijk van de toepassing en verantwoordelijkheidszin 
van de gebruiker. Deze dient zich te vergewissen van de geschiktheid van de mouw 
voor het beoogde gebruik.  
EG-certificaat is afgegeven door een erkende keuringsinstantie No. 2369 VIPO a.s., 
Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovak Republic. De conformiteitsverklaring is 
beschikbaar op www.cerva.com vanaf 1.4.2019. 
Leverancier:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Tsjechië 
 

 SØMLØSE STRIKKEDE ERMEOVERTREKK 
Beskrivelse: Sømløse strikkede ermeovertrekk. De leveres i lengdene 36 cm, 45 cm, 
56 cm i samsvar med EN 388:2003 og EN 407:2004. Overtrekkene er merket med 
importørens logo, type, størrelse angitt etter typemerking, piktogram som viser 
mekanisk skade og skade pga. varme, samt produksjonsår 
Bruk: Håndtering av materialer i tørre miljøer, monteringsarbeid, bruk innen alle deler 
av industrien, særlig der det er fare for å skjære seg på noe skarpt. Gir beskyttelse 
mot mekaniske farer. 
Funksjoner og merkning:  
 
 
Les bruks- Identifikasjon av CE-samsvars- Mekanisk  Varme 
anvisningen produsent merkning risiko- ikon og ild- ikon 
454x – beskyttelsesnivåer EN 388:2003  
Slitestyrke:  4 
Gjennomskjæring: 5 
Istykkerriving: 4 
Stikkmotstand: x 
x1xxxx  – beskyttelsesnivåer EN 407:04 
Antennelsesfare klasse  X 
Kontaktvarme klasse  1 
Isoleringsevne klasse  X 
Strålevarme klasse  X 
Metallsprut, små klasse  X 
Metallsprut, store klasse  X 
01180025 CETIA - artikkel 
Hansker er merket med - størrelse 36, 45, 56 og produksjonsdato (måned / år) 
Bruksanvisning og bruk av beskyttende ermeovertrekk : Beskytt overtrekkene 
mot å utsettes for unødvendig sterk varme. De får heller ikke utsettes for organiske 
løsemidler og damper av slike, smøremidler, fett og mineraloljer. Etter bruk, fjerner du 
grove urenheter ved hjelp av en børste og lar hanskene få tørke, idet de blir liggende 
fritt i romtemperatur. Hanskene kan ikke vaskes eller renses kjemisk. 
Henstilling: Overtrekkene får ikke brukes dersom det er fare for at de skal bli huket 
fast i av maskiners bevegelige deler og dratt inn i disse. Bruk bestandig overtrekk av 
rett størrelse og kontroller deres tilstand før hver gang du bruker dem. Bruk aldri 
utslitte overtrekk, overtrekk som har blitt harde eller overtrekk som er skadet på 
annen måte. Hos følsomme personer er det ikke utelukket at huden kan bli irritert - i 
så fall må en slutte å bruke overtrekkene. 
Frakt og lagring : Transporter overtrekkene i originalpakningen eller i en plastpose. 
Oppbevar dem på et tørt og kjølig sted, utilgjengelig for direkte sollys. Under egnede 
lagringsforhold kan overtrekkene oppbevares i fem år fra produksjonsdato. 
EC-type sertifikat er utstedt av det registrerte organ Nr. 2369 VIPO a.s., 
Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovak Republic. Samsvarserklæringen er etter 
den 1.4.2019 lagt ut på nettstedet www.cerva.com. 
Produsent:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Tsjekkia 
 

 ZARĘKAWEK OCHRONNY 
OPIS: Bezszwowy, dziany zarękawek ochronny. Występuje w długościach: 36 cm, 45 
cm, 56 cm. Każdy zarękawek jest oznaczony logo producenta, numer produktu, datę 
produkcji i piktogramy poziomów ochrony zgonie z EN 388:2003 i EN 407:2004. 

UŻYTKOWANIE:  Zarękawki zostały zaprojektowane, by chronić użytkownika przed 
zagrozeniami mechanicznymi i przecięciami podczas pracy w suchym środowisku.  
Właściwo ści i przeznaczenie:   
 
 
piktogram identyfikacja oznaczenie piktogram ryzyko piktogram tempe- 
informacje producent zgodności mechaniczne ratura i ogień 
454x – poziomy ochrony  EN388:03 
Odporność na ścieranie:  4 
Odporność na przecięcie: 5 
Odporność na rozdarcie: 4 
Odporność  na przekłucie: x 
x1xxxx  – poziomy ochrony EN 407:04 
Niepalność klasa x 
Na ciepło kontaktowe klasa 1 
Odporność na ciepło konwekcyjne    klasa x 
Odporność na ciepło promieniowania klasa x 
Odporność na drobne rozpryski metalu   klasa x 
Odporność na duże rozpryski metalu  klasa x 
01180025 CETIA - produkt 36, 45, 56 – rozmiar data produkcji (rok) 
Instrukcka konserwacji i u żytkowania: Zarękawki należy chronić przed ciepłem 
promieniowania.Nie należy ich wystawiać na działanie rozpuszczalników 
organicznych i ich par, ani smarów, tłuszczy i olejów mineralnych. Po pracy należy 
uzusnąć zanieczyszczenia przy pomocy szczoteczki i pozwolić zarękawkom 
wyschnąć w temperaturze pokojowej. Nie należy ich prać w pralce ani chemicznie. 
Ostrze żenie: Zarękawki nie moga być używane tam, gdzie istnieje ryzyko 
pochwycenia ich przez ruchome części maszyn. 
Zawsze należy używać zarękawków w odpowiednim rozmiarze. Każdorazowo przed 
użyciem należy sprawdzić ich stan. Nigdy nie należy uzywać zarękawków, które są 
przetrate, stwardniałe lub w jakikolwiek inny sposób uszkodzone. Produkt u osób 
wrażliwych może wywołać podrażnienie skóry – w takim wypadku należy zaprzestać 
jego dalszego uzytkowania. 
Transport i magazynowanie: Zarękawki należy przewozić w orginalnym 
opakowaniu lub worku foliowym. Należy je przechowywać w chłodnym, suchym 
pomieszczeniu, poza zasiegiem światła słonecznego.Przy odpowiednich warunkach 
magazynowania zarękawki można przechowywać przez co najmniej 5 lat od daty 
produkcji. 
Certyfikat typu był wydany przez Jednostkę Notyfikowana nr 2369 Vipo a.s., 
Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Republika Słowacka. Deklaracja zgodności jest 
dostępna na www.cerva.com od dnia  1.4.2019. 
Producent:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Republika Czeska 
Importer w Polsce:  Cerva Polska Sp. z o.o., ul. Polna 148, 87-100 Toruń, Polska 
 

 MANGAS SEM COSTURA NO BRAÇO  
Descrição: Mangas de malha sem costura no braço. São fornecidas em 
comprimentos 36 cm, 45 cm, 56 cm de acordo com as normas EN 388:2003 e 
EN 407:2004. As mangas são marcadas com o logotipo do importador, tipo, tamanho 
indicado atrás da designação do tipo, pictograma de risco mecânico e térmico e o 
ano de fabricação 
Uso: Manipulação de materiais secos, montagem, uso em todos os ramos da 
indústria, especialmente onde existe o risco de ferimento por corte. Oferecem 
proteção contra riscos mecânicos. 

 
 
 
 
 
Características e marcação: 
 
 
pictograma identificação marca pictograma pictograma 
Informações do fabricante de conformidade riscos mecânicos calor e fogo 
454x - Graus de proteção EN388:2003 
Grau de proteção contra a abrasão:  4 
Grau de proteção contra o corte por lâmina: 5 
Grau de proteção contra o rasgamento: 4 
Grau de proteção contra a perfuração: x 
x1xxxx  - Graus de proteção EN407:2004 
Resistência contra o fogo  classe X 
Resistência contra o calor de contacto  classe 1 
Resistência contra o calor por convecção  classe X 
Resistência contra o calor radiante  classe X 
Resistência contra pequenos salpicos do metal  classe X 
Resistência contra grandes salpicos do metal  classe X 

01180025 CETIA - tipo de luva  
As luvas possuem marcação impressa de tamanho 36, 45, 56 e da data de 
fabricação (mês/ano) 
Instruções para manutenção e uso de mangas de prote ção no braço: Mantenha 
as mangas afastadas da exposição desnecessária ao calor radiante. Não devem ser 
expostas a solventes orgânicos e seus vapores, graxas, lubrificantes e óleos 
minerais. Depois de usar, retire a sujeira grossa com uma escova e deixe as luvas 
secarem livremente à temperatura ambiente. As luvas não podem ser lavadas ou 
quimicamente limpas. 
Aviso: As mangas não devem ser usadas, se houver um risco de serem capturadas 
por partes que se movem nas máquinas. Use sempre mangas de tamanho adequado 
e verifique suas condições antes de cada uso. Nunca use mangas se estiverem 
desgastadas, endurecidas ou danificadas de outra forma. Em pessoas sensíveis não 
está excluído a irritação da pele – Neste caso suspenda o uso das mangas. 
Transporte e armazenamento : As mangas são transportadas na embalagem 
original ou em saco plástico. Armazene-as em ambiente seco e fresco longe da luz 
solar direta. Em condições de armazenamento adequadas, a vida útil é de 5 anos a 
partir da data de fabricação. 
O certificado de tipo foi emitido pela pessoa notificada No. 2369 Vipo a.s., 
Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, República Eslovaca. A declaração de 
conformidade estará disponível em www.cerva.com depois de 1.4.2019. 
Fabricante : CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, República Checa 
 

 MANŞETĂ DE PROTECŢIE 
Descriere: Manşetă de protecţie tricotată dintr-o singură bucată. Lungime 36 cm, 45 
cm, 56 cm. Fiecare manşetă este marcată cu logo-ul producătorului, numărul 
articolului, data de fabricaţie şi pictogramele de protecţie, în conformitate cu 388:2003 
şi EN 407:2004. 

Utilizare: Manşetele sunt concepute pentru protecţia împotriva pericolelor mecanice 
şi a tăierii în medii uscate. 
Caracteristici si marcaje:    
 
 
cititi identificare marcaj pictograma  pictograma 
instructiunile! Producator conformitate protectie protectie  
   mecanica termica 
454x – Niveluri de protecţie EN388:03 
Rezistenţă la abraziune:  4 
Rezistenţă la tăiere: 5 
Rezistenţă la sfâşiere: 4 
Rezistenţă la înţepare: x 
x1xxxx  – niveluri de protecţie EN407:04 
Inflamabilitate  clasa x 
Încălzire prin conducţie  clasa 1 
Încălzire prin convecţie  clasa x 
Încălzire prin convecţie  clasa x 
Stropire cu metal topit în cantităţi mici  clasa x 
Cantităţi mari de metal topit   clasa x 
01180025 CETIA - articol 36, 45, 56 – mărime dată de fabricaţie (an) 
Între ţinerea şi utilizarea man şetelor de siguran ţă: Protejaţi manşetele împotriva 
căldurii radiate, nu le expuneţi la solvenţi organici şi vaporii acestora, la lubrifianţi, 
grăsimi, uleiuri minerale. Eliminaţi reziduurile persistente cu o perie şi lăsaţi 
manşetele să se usuce liber la temperatura camerei după utilizare. Manşetele nu pot 
fi spălate la maşina de spălat sau prin curăţare chimică. 
Avertisment: Manşetele nu trebuie utilizate dacă există pericolul agăţării acestora în 
componente în mişcare ale utilajelor. Utilizaţi întotdeauna măsura corectă şi verificaţi 
starea manşetelor înainte de fiecare utilizare. Nu utilizaţi niciodată manşete uzate, 
rigidizate sau deteriorate în orice alt fel. Utilizarea manşetelor poate determina unele 
iritaţii ale pielii şi reacţii alergice pentru persoane cu piele foarte sensibilă. În acest 
caz opriţi utilizarea acestor manşete. 
Transport şi depozitare: Manşetele trebuie transportate în ambalajul original sau 
într-o pungă de plastic. Manşetele trebuie depozitate într-un mediu uscat, răcoros, 
ferite de lumina directă a soarelui. Durata de depozitare este de 5 ani de la data de 
fabricaţie, în condiţii corespunzătoare.  
Institutia ce atesta certificarile: 2369 Vipo a.s., Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, 
Slovak Republic. Declaraţie de conformitate este valabilă până la 1.4.2019 şi este 
publicată la www.cerva.com. 
Produc ător:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Republica Cehă 
 

 ZAŠTITNI RUKAV 
Opis: Pleteni rukavi bez šavova dužine 36 cm, 45 cm i 56 cm. Svaki rukav je 
obeležen logotipom proizvođača, brojem artikla, datumom proizvodnje i piktogramima 
o zaštiti saglasno EN 388:2003 i EN 407:2004. 
Upotreba: Rukavi su dizajnirani za zaštitu od mehaničkih rizika i prosecanja u suvim 
uslovima. 
Osobine i obeležavanje:  
 
 
Pročitati Proizvođač Oznaka Ikona za Ikona za  
Uputstvo Identifikacija EZ uskladjenosti mehaničke opasnosti 
Za upotrebu   opasnosti od požara 
454x – stepeni zaštite EN388:03 
Otpornost na abraziju 4 
Otpornost na prosecanje 5 
Otpornost na kidanje 4 
Otpornost na probadanje x 

x1xxxx – stepeni zaštite EN407:04 
Zapaljivost                                            klasa x 
Kontaktna toplota                                 klasa 1 
Kovektivna toplota                                klasa x 
Konvektivna toplota                              klasa x srpski znak 
Manja prskanja topljenog materijala     klasa x usaglašenosti 
Velike količine topljenog materijala      klasa x 
01180025 CETIA – artikal    36, 45, 56 – veličina     datum proizvodnje (godina) 
Održavanje i upotreba zaštitnih rukava: Zaštitite rukave treba štititi od zračeće 
toplote, nemojte ih izlagati organskim rastvaračima i njihovim isparenjima, mazivima, 
masnoćama, mineralnim uljima. Uklonite stvrdnutu prljavštinu četkom i pustite da se 
rukavi osuše na sobnoj temperaturi posle korišćenja. Rukavi ne smeju da se peru u 
mašini ili čiste hemijski. 
Upozorenje: Rukavi ne bi trebalo da se koriste ukoliko postoji rizik od njihovog 
zapinjanja za pokretne delove mašina. Uvek koristite tačnu veličinu a pre svake 
upotrebe proverite u kakvom stanju su rukavi. Nemojte nikada koristiti iznošene, 
ogrubele ili na drugi način oštećene rukave. Kod osetljivih pojedinaca može doći do 
iritacije kože, u tom slučaju prestanite sa korišćenjem rukava.  

Transport i skladištenje: Rukavi treba da se prevoze u originalnom pakovanju ili 
plastičnoj kesi. Rukavi treba da se čuvaju na hladnom, suvom mestu udaljeni od 
direktne sunčeve svetlosti. Rok trajanja je 5 godina od datuma proizvodnje, u 
adekvatnim uslovima korišćenja. 
EC sertifikat tipa izdalo je ovlašćeno telo br. 2369 Vipo a.s. Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, 
Partizanske, Slovačka. Izjava o podudarnosti biće objavljena nakon 1.4.2019 na 
stranicama: www.cerva.com. 
Proizvodja č: CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Republika Češka 

 

 SÖMLÖS STICKADE ÄRMAR 
Beskrivning: Sömlös stickade ärmar. Levereras i längderna 36 cm, 45 cm, 56 cm i 
enlighet med EN 388:2003 och EN 407:2004. Ärmarna är märkta med importörens 
varumärke, typ och storlek angiven efter den markerade typen, piktogrammet för 
mekaniska och termiska risker samt tillverkningsåret. 
Användning: Hantering av material i torra förhållanden, monteringsarbeten, används 
i alla industribranscher, i synnerhet där det finns risk för skärskador. Skyddar mot 
mekaniska risker. 

Funktioner och märkning:  
 
 
Läs bruks- identifikation av CE överensstäm- Mekanisk  Termisk  
anvisningen producent melsemärkning risk ikon risk ikon 

454x – skyddsnivåer EN 388:2003 
Nötningsmotstånd:  4 
Skärbeständighet: 5 
Rivhållfasthet: 4 
Punkteringsmotstånd: x 
x1xxxx – skyddsnivåer EN 407:04 
Antändning klass  X 
Kontaktvärme klass  1 
Konvektionsvärme klass  X 
Strålningsvärme klass  X 
Smält metall, droppar klass  X 
Smält metall klass  X 
01180025 CETIA – artikel  
Handskar är märkta med - storlek 36, 45, 56 och produktionsdatum (månad / år) 
Anvisningar för skötsel och användning av skyddsärm arna: Skydda ärmarna 
mot onödig exponering av strålningsvärme. De får inte utsättas för organiska 
lösningsmedel eller dess ångor, smörjmedel, fett eller mineraloljor. Efter användning 
skall grov smuts avlägsnas med borste och handskarna skall torkas fritt utlagda vid 
rumstemperatur, Handskarna får inte tvättas eller rengöras kemiskt. 
OBS: Handskarna skall inte användas om det finns en risk att de kan fastna i rörliga 
maskindelar. Använd alltid rätt storlek på ärmarna och kontrollera deras skick innan 
varje användning. Använd aldrig slitna, förhårdnade eller på annat sätt skadade 
ärmar. Hos känsliga personer går det inte att utesluta hudirritationer – i sådana fall 
upphör att använda ärmarna.  
Frakt och förvaring:  Ärmarna skall fraktas i originalförpackningen eller i en 
plastpåse. Förvara dem i en torr och kall miljö, utom räckhåll från direkt solljus. Vid 
lämpliga förvaringsförhållanden är lagringstiden 5 år från tillverkningsdatumet. 
EC typcertifikat är utställt av registrerande organ Nr. 2369 VIPO a.s., 
Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovak Republic. Försäkran om 
överensstämmelse finns tillgänglig på www.cerva.com från 1.4.2019. 
Producent:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Tjeckien 
 

 PLETENE PREVLEKE ZA PODLAKET 
Opis: Brezšivne pletene prevleke za podlaket. Dobavljamo jih v dolžinah 36 cm, 45 
cm a 56 cm v skladu s standardoma  EN 388:2003 in EN 407:2004. Prevleke so 
označene z logotipom uvoznika, tipom, velikostjo navedeno za oznako tipa, 
ideogramom mehanskega in toplotnega tveganja ter letom izdelave 
Uporaba: Rokovanje z materiali na suhem, montažna dela, uporaba v vseh 
industrijskih panogah in povsod tam, kjer obstaja nevarnost vreznin. Dobro ščitijo 
pred mehanskimi nevarnostmi. 
Lastnosti in ozna čevanje:  
 
 
Preberi  Proizvajalec EC skladnost ikona za   ikona za 
navodilo   Identifikacija  mehanično toplotno 
za uporabo     oznako  zaščito 
454x – stopnja zaščite EN388:2003 
Abrazijska odpornost:  4 
Odpornost na prerez: 5 
Odpornost na obrabo: 4 
Odpornost na prebod: x 
x1xxxx  – stopnja zaščite EN407:2004 
Gorljivost   razred  X 
Kontaktna vročina  razred  1 
Konvekcijska vročina  razred  X 
Radiantna vročina t  razred  X 
Manjši raztopljeni kovinski delci   razred  X 
Večje količine raztopljenih kovinskih delcev  razred  X 
01180025 CETIA – artikel  
Rokavice so označeni: velikost36, 45, 56, datum proizvodnje (mesec / leto) 
Navodila za vzdrževanje in uporabo prevlek za podlaket:  Ne izpostavljajte prevlek 
nekontrolirano previsokim temperaturam. Ne izpostavljajte jih organskim topilom ali 
njihovim hlapom, mazivom, maščobam in mineralnim oljem. Umazane dele po 
uporabi očistite s fino ščetko in raztegnjene rokavice pustite na prostem pri sobni 
temperaturi. Rokavic ni mogoče prati niti kemično čistiti. 
Opozorilo: Prevlek ne uporabljajte, če obstaja nevarnost da bi se lahko zataknile ob 
gibljive dele strojev. Uporabljajte vedno ustrezno velikost prevlek; pred uporabo 
preverite njihovo dejansko stanje. Nikoli ne uporabljajte predrtih, otrdelih ali drugače 
poškodovanih prevlek. Pri osebah z občutljivo kožo ni mogoče izključiti razdraženja 
kože - v teh primerih ne uporabljajte prevlek. 
Transport in na čin shranjevanja:  Prevleke prevažajte v originalnem ovitku ali v 
plastični vrečki. Prevleke shranjujte na suhem in hladnem mestu ter jih varujte pred 
neposredno sončno svetlobo. V ustreznih pogojih lahko ta izdelek skladiščite 5 let od 
datuma izdelave. 
EC tip certifikat je bil izdan s strani priglaševalnega organa št.: 2369 VIPO a.s., 
Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovak Republic. Izjava o istovetnosti bo po 
1.4.2019 objavljena na spletni strani www.cerva.com. 
Proizvajalec:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Češka 
 

 OCHRANNÉ NÁVLEKY  
Popis: Bezšvové pletené ochranné návleky. Sú dodávané vo veľkostiach 36 cm, 45 
cm, 56 cm v súlade s EN 388:2003 a EN 407:2004. 
Použitie: Manipulácia s materiálmi za sucha, montážne práce, použitie vo všetkých 
oboroch priemyslu, hlavne tam, kde je riziko porezania ostrím. Poskytujú ochranu 
pred mechanickými rizikami. 
Vlastnosti a vysvetlenie zna čenia:    
 
 
piktogram identifikácia značka  piktogram mechanické piktogram 
informácia výrobcu zhody nebezpečenstvá  teplo a oheň 

454x - Stupne mechanickej ochrany EN388:03 
Stupeň ochrany proti oderu:  4 
Stupeň ochrany proti prerezaniu čepeľou: 5 
Stupeň ochrany proti ďalšiemu trhaniu: 4 
Stupeň ochrany proti prepichnutiu: x 
x1xxxx  - Stupne tepelnej ochrany EN407:04 
Odolnosť proti horeniu: třída x 
Odolnosť proti kontaktnému teplu třída 1 
Odolnosť proti konvenčn. teplu  třída x 
Odolnosť proti sálavému teplu  třída x 
Odolnosť proti malým rozstrekom kovu třída x 
Odolnosť proti veľkým rozstrekom kovu třída x 

01180025 CETIA - typ rukavice 36, 45, 56 - veľkostné číslo rukavice 
dátum výroby (rok) 

Návod na používanie a údržbu ochranných návlekov: Návleky chránime pred 
veľkým sálavým teplom. Nesmú byť vystavené pôsobeniu organických rozpúšťadiel a 
ich výparom, mazadiel, tukov a minerálnych olejov. Po použití hrubšiu nečistotu 
odstránime kefou, vystrieme a necháme v miestnosti pri izbovej teplote. Návleky nie 
sú určené na čistenie praním. 
Upozornenia: Návleky sa nesmú používať,  keď existuje riziko ich zachytenia 
pohyblivými časťami strojov. Používajte vždy správnu veľkosť návlekov a pred 
použitím skontrolujte stav výrobku. Nikdy nepoužívajte poškodené návleky. 
U precitlivelých osôb nie je vylúčené podráždenie pokožky - v takom prípade návleky 
ďalej nepoužívajte. 
Preprava a skladovanie: Prepravovať v predpísanom balení v plastových obaloch. 
Skladovať v suchom a chladnom prostredí, mimo priameho slnečného svetla. Pri 
vhodných podmienkach skladovania je doba skladovania 5 rokov od dátumu výroby. 
Certifikát typu bol vydaný notifikovanou osobou č. 2369 Vipo a.s., 
Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, Partizánske, Slovenská republika. Vyhlásenie o zhode je k 
dispozícii na www.cerva.com od 1.4.2019. 
Splnomocnenec výrobcu pre SR : ČERVA Slovensko, s.r.o., Prologis Park – hala 5, 
Diaľničná cesta 2, 903 01  Senec 
 

 KORUYUCU KOLLUK  
Açıklama: Dikişsiz örme koruyucu kolluk. Boy 36 cm, 45 cm, 56 cm. Her kolluk 
üzerinde imalatçınn logosu, ürün kod numarası, üretim tarihi ve EN 388:2003 ve 
EN 407:2004’e göre işaretlemeler bulunmaktadır. 
Kullanımı: Kolluklar mekanik risklere ve kuru otamlarda kesilmelere karşı koruma 
sağlamak amacı ile dizayn edilmiştir. 
Özellikler ve markalama:  
 
 
Kullanıcı Yetkili temsilci EC mekanik tehlike ısı tehlike 
talimatını kimliği markalama simgesi simgesi 
okuyunuz  uygunluğu   
454x –EN388:2003’e göre  
Aşınma direnci:  4 
Kesilme direnci : 5 
Yırtılma direnci  : 4 
Delinme direnci : x 

x1xxxx  – EN407:2004’göre korunma seviyeleri 
Tutuşmaya karşı direnç class  x 
Temas ısısı direnci class  1 
Konvektif ısı direnci class  x 
Radyant ısı direnci class  x 
Küçük erimiş metal sıçramalarına karşı direnç class  x 
Büyük erimiş metal sıçramalarına karşı direnç class  x 
01180025 CETIA – ürün no 36, 45, 56 – beden üretim tarihi (sene) 
Bakım ve kullanım için talimatlar: Kollukları radyant ısıyla, organik bileşenler ve 
buharlarıyla, yağlama malzemeleriyle, yağlar ile ve mineral yağlar ile  temas 
ettirmeyiniz. Kullanımdan sonra oluşan kiri ince bir fırça ile temizleyiniz ve kollukları 
kendi halinde gerilmiş olarak oda sıcaklığında bırakınız. Kolluklar makinede 
yıkanamaz ve kuru temizlemeye verilemez. 
Uyarı: Kolluklar hareketli makine parçalarının bulunduğu ortamlarda 
kullanılmamalıdır. Her zaman doğru ölçüde kolluk kullanınız ve her kullanımdan önce 
kolluğun iyi durumda olduğunu kontrol ediniz. Hiç bir zaman hasarlı kolluk 
kullanmayınız. Alerjik bünyelerde deri tahrişine sebep olabilir, böyle bir durumda 
kollukları kullanmayınız.  
Taşınması ve saklanması: Kolluklar orijinal karton kutu paketlerinde veya plastik 
paketlerde sevk edilmelidir. Kuru, karanlık, havadar ve direkt güneş temasından uzak 
yerlerde saklayınız. Uygun koşullarda saklandığı zaman raf ömrü imal tarihinden 
itibaren 5 senedir.   
EC türü sertifika No: 2369 Vipo a.ş, Gen. Svobodu 1069/4 Partizánske, Slovak 
cumhuriyetindedir. Uygunluk beyanına 1.4.2019 tarihinden itibaren www.cerva.com 
adresinde ulaşılabilir. 
Yetkili satıcı:  CERVA GROUP a.s., Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Çek Cumhuriyeti 
 

01180025 CETIA 
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